AICTE ID
25174861

1-
3325237152
1-

3325260792

1-
3325405871

1-
3325432705

1-
3325453550
1-

3325458656

1-
3325466945

1-
3325501466

1-
3325529050

1-
3325691279
1-

3325708932

1-
3325717539

1-
3325723694

NAME

ST. MARY'S GROUP OF
INSTITUTIONS HYDERABAD

WARANGAL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT

VISHWA VISHWANI
INSTITUTE OF SYSTEMS &
MANAGEMENT

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
TECHNOLOGY, HYDERABAD

LONDON MANAGEMENT
ACADEMY

WOXSEN SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

VATHSALYA COLLEGE OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

HOLY MARY INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY AND
MANAGEMENT

DAVID MEMORIAL BUSINESS
SCHOOL

SAGAR GROUP OF
INSTITUTIONS

KARTHIKEYAN INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMNT SCIENCES

SYNERGY SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
COLLEGE OF INDIA

ENGINEERING STAFF
COLLEGE OF INDIA

ADDRESS

NEAR RAMOJI FILM CITY,
BEHIND MOUNT OPERA,
DESHMUKHI (V), POCHAMPALLY
(M), NALGONDA (DT) &
BATASINGARAM (V),
HAYATHNAGAR (M), RANGA
REDDY DISTRICT, GR

H.NO: 23-6-79, HUNTER ROAD,
WARANGAL, ANDHRA PRADESH.

BOSTON HOUSE THUMKUNTA
HAKIMPET (VIA) SECUNDRABAD
500078 ANDHRA PRADESH
SURVEY NO. 38 CHERLAGUDA
VILLAGE SHAMSHABAD
MANDAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.
HYDERABAD
DOMMARPOCHAMPALLY (V),
DUNDIGAL X ROAD,
QUTHBULLAPUR MANDAL,
RANGA REDDY DIST

KAMKOLE VILLAGE, MUNIPALLY
MANDAL

# 1-3-426/1B, BANJARA HILLS,
D.A.R. COLONY, BHONGIR(POST
& MANDAL) NALGONDA DIST.
ANDHRA PRADESH PIN 508 116.
BOGARAM(VILLAGE),
KEESARA(MANDAL) RANGA
REDDY (DISTRICT), ANDHRA
PRADESH.

YACHARAM VILLEGE,
YACHARAM MANDAL RANGA
REDDY DISTRICT

FLAME OF FOREST, CHEVELLA-
URELLA ROAD, URELLA
(VILL)&(PO), CHEVELL (M),
RANGA REDDY DIST-501503
HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH
SURVEY NO S 707A 708B 707C

MURAHARIPALLY (V) MEDCHAL
(M) GREATER HYDERABAD PIN
500078

CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE
MANAGEMENT, COLLEGE PARK
CAMPUS, BANJARA HILLS ROAD
NO.3, HYDERABAD-500034.

OLD BOMBAY ROAD GACHI
BOWLI HYDERABAD 500032

DISTRICT
RANGAREDDY

WARANGAL

HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD

RANGAREDDY

MEDAK

NALGONDA

RANGAREDDY

RANGAREDDY

RANGAREDDY

WARANGAL

RANGAREDDY

HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD



1-
3325754476

1-
3325826057

1-
3325874195

1-
3325937033
1-

3326015778

1-
3329131791

1-
3333498787

1-
3333502955
1-

3333521999

CARLTON BUSINESS
SCHOOL

RATAN GLOBAL BUSINESS
SCHOOL

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTERS
AND BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT-SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS EXCELLENCE
GURU NANAK INSTITUTIONS
TECHNICAL CAMPUS

VIGNANA JYOTHI INSTITUTE
OF MANAGEMENT

SIVA SIVANI INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT

INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC
ENTERPRISE

DHRUVA COLLEGE OF
MANAGEMENT
NOVA BUSINESS SCHOOL

KASHIPUR
VILLAGE,KANDI,SANGAREDDY
MANDAL,MEDAK DISTRICT
PATTABHI NAGAR, RAVELLI,
TOOPRAN, GREATER
HYDERABAD - 502334

ISHWAR'S ABODE, UPPARPALLY
‘X' ROADS HYDERGUDA POST
OFFICE HYDERABAD

MANCHAL MANDAL, KHANAPUR
VILLAGE

VIGNANA JYOTHI NAGAR,
BACHUPALLY, (VIA)
KUKATPALLY

NH-7, KOMPALLY
SECUNDERABAD PIN-500014
ANDHRA PRADESH

SURVEY NO. 1266,
SHAMEERPET, HYDERABAD- 500
078

BEHIND HUDA OXYGEN PARK
NH:07, MEDCHAL,

SURVEY NO.314, 315,316
JAFFERGUDA BATASINGARAM
(V) HAYATHNAGAR(M)

MEDAK

MEDAK

HYDERABAD

RANGAREDDY

RANGAREDDY

RANGAREDDY

HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD

RANGAREDDY



