AICTE ID	NAME	ADDRESS	DISTRICT
25174861	ST. MARY'S GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS HYDERABAD	NEAR RAMOJI FILM CITY, BEHIND MOUNT OPERA, DESHMUKHI (V), POCHAMPALLY (M), NALGONDA (DT) & BATASINGARAM (V), HAYATHNAGAR (M), RANGA REDDY DISTRICT, GR	RANGAREDDY
1- 3325237152	WARANGAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT	H.NO: 23-6-79, HUNTER ROAD, WARANGAL, ANDHRA PRADESH.	WARANGAL
1- 3325260792	VISHWA VISHWANI INSTITUTE OF SYSTEMS & MANAGEMENT	BOSTON HOUSE THUMKUNTA HAKIMPET (VIA) SECUNDRABAD 500078 ANDHRA PRADESH	HYDERABAD
1- 3325405871	INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, HYDERABAD	SURVEY NO. 38 CHERLAGUDA VILLAGE SHAMSHABAD MANDAL, RANGA REDDY DIST. HYDERABAD	HYDERABAD
1- 3325432705	LONDON MANAGEMENT ACADEMY	DOMMARPOCHAMPALLY (V), DUNDIGAL X ROAD, QUTHBULLAPUR MANDAL, RANGA REDDY DIST	RANGAREDDY
1- 3325453550	WOXSEN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	KAMKOLE VILLAGE, MUNIPALLY MANDAL	MEDAK
1- 3325458656	VATHSALYA COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	# 1-3-426/1B, BANJARA HILLS, D.A.R. COLONY, BHONGIR(POST & MANDAL) NALGONDA DIST. ANDHRA PRADESH PIN 508 116.	NALGONDA
1- 3325466945	HOLY MARY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT	BOGARAM(VILLAGE), KEESARA(MANDAL) RANGA REDDY (DISTRICT), ANDHRA PRADESH.	RANGAREDDY
1- 3325501466	DAVID MEMORIAL BUSINESS SCHOOL	YACHARAM VILLEGE, YACHARAM MANDAL RANGA REDDY DISTRICT	RANGAREDDY
1- 3325529050	SAGAR GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS	FLAME OF FOREST, CHEVELLA- URELLA ROAD, URELLA (VILL)&(PO), CHEVELL (M), RANGA REDDY DIST-501503 HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH	RANGAREDDY
1- 3325691279	KARTHIKEYAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMNT SCIENCES	SURVEY NO S 707A 708B 707C	WARANGAL
1- 3325708932	SYNERGY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	MURAHARIPALLY(V) MEDCHAL (M) GREATER HYDERABAD PIN 500078	RANGAREDDY
1- 3325717539	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COLLEGE OF INDIA	CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT, COLLEGE PARK CAMPUS, BANJARA HILLS ROAD NO.3, HYDERABAD-500034.	HYDERABAD
1- 3325723694	ENGINEERING STAFF COLLEGE OF INDIA	OLD BOMBAY ROAD GACHI BOWLI HYDERABAD 500032	HYDERABAD

1- 3325754476	CARLTON BUSINESS SCHOOL	KASHIPUR VILLAGE,KANDI,SANGAREDDY MANDAL,MEDAK DISTRICT	MEDAK
1- 3325826057	RATAN GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL	PATTABHI NAGAR, RAVELLI, TOOPRAN, GREATER HYDERABAD - 502334	MEDAK
1- 3325874195	INSTITUTE OF COMPUTERS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT-SCHOOL OF BUSINESS EXCELLENCE	ISHWAR'S ABODE, UPPARPALLY 'X' ROADS HYDERGUDA POST OFFICE HYDERABAD	HYDERABAD
1- 3325937033	GURU NANAK INSTITUTIONS TECHNICAL CAMPUS	MANCHAL MANDAL, KHANAPUR VILLAGE	RANGAREDDY
1- 3326015778	VIGNANA JYOTHI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT	VIGNANA JYOTHI NAGAR, BACHUPALLY, (VIA) KUKATPALLY	RANGAREDDY
1- 3329131791	SIVA SIVANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT	NH-7, KOMPALLY SECUNDERABAD PIN-500014 ANDHRA PRADESH	RANGAREDDY
1- 3333498787	INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISE	SURVEY NO. 1266, SHAMEERPET, HYDERABAD- 500 078	HYDERABAD
1- 3333502955	DHRUVA COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT	BEHIND HUDA OXYGEN PARK NH:07, MEDCHAL,	HYDERABAD
1- 3333521999	NOVA BUSINESS SCHOOL	SURVEY NO.314, 315,316 JAFFERGUDA BATASINGARAM (V) HAYATHNAGAR(M)	RANGAREDDY